that actually would have occurred had the acquisitions been completed on January
1, 1999 or the results of operations of the Company that may be obtained in the
future.

   B-2

   L-3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.
   AND L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

   TDTS   TCAS
   ------------   ------------
   1999   1999   PRO FORMA
   L-3   HISTORCIAL(1)  HISTORICAL(2)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------------   -------------  -------------  ------------   --------------
   (IN MILLIONS)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
Sales .....   $  1,405.5   $  276.6   $   107.7   $   --   $  1,789.8
Costs and expenses .....   1,255.0   313.4   65.4   9.4 (3)   1,643.2
   ----------   --------   ---------   -------   ----------
  Operating income (loss) .....   150.5   (36.8)   42.3   (9.4)   146.6
Interest and investment income
 (expense) .....   5.5   1.8   --   (1.8)   5.5
Interest expense .....   60.6   1.3   .4   31.5 (4)   93.8
   ----------   --------   ---------   -------   ----------
  Income (loss) before income taxes .....   95.4   (36.3)   41.9   (42.7)   58.3
Provision (benefit) for income taxes .....   36.7   --   16.9   (31.3)(5)   22.3
   ----------   --------   ---------   -------   ----------
  Net income (loss) .....   $   58.7   $   (36.3)   $   25.0   $ (11.4)   $   36.0
   ==========   =========   =========   =======   ==========

L-3 HOLDINGS, INC. EARNINGS PER SHARE:
  Basic .....   $   1.83   $   1.12
  Diluted .....   $   1.75   $   1.07

L-3 HOLDINGS, INC. WEIGHTED AVERAGE
 SHARES OUTSTANDING:
  Basic .....   32.1   32.1
  Diluted .....   33.5   33.5